

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

**Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Composite Trail Construction, Pierson Ranch Recreation Area, Yankton County, GFP Project No. PRSN200a**

**Bid Opening Date: October 1, 3:00 PM CT**

Bids Received:				Double H Paving		Bituminous Paving		Black-Top Paving		ASCO	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00	\$27.00	\$270.00
1.02	Topsoil Strip/Salvage/Place	CY	930	\$43.85	\$40,780.50	\$20.00	\$18,600.00	\$45.00	\$41,850.00	\$10.25	\$9,532.50
1.03	Ordinary Shaping	SY	8400	\$6.25	\$52,500.00	\$2.00	\$16,800.00	\$6.50	\$54,600.00	\$0.75	\$6,300.00
1.04	Base Course	TON	2700	\$34.00	\$91,800.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$41.00	\$110,700.00	\$23.65	\$63,855.00
1.05	Woven Geotextile Fabric F&I	SY	8400	\$1.10	\$9,240.00	\$2.50	\$21,000.00	\$2.25	\$18,900.00	\$0.95	\$7,980.00
1.06	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type E2	TON	789	\$150.00	\$118,350.00	\$157.00	\$123,873.00	\$160.00	\$126,240.00	\$148.00	\$116,772.00
1.07	Type I Erosion Cont. Blanket F&I	SY	6720	\$3.10	\$20,832.00	\$2.00	\$13,440.00	\$2.50	\$16,800.00	\$2.45	\$16,464.00
1.08	6" Ø Erosion Control Wattles F&I	LF	6460	\$4.05	\$26,163.00	\$4.00	\$25,840.00	\$3.75	\$24,225.00	\$3.45	\$22,287.00
1.09	Seeding & Fertilizing	SY	6720	\$0.35	\$2,352.00	\$0.50	\$3,360.00	\$1.75	\$11,760.00	\$1.50	\$10,080.00
1.10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$615,367.50</b>		<b>\$352,413.00</b>		<b>\$498,405.00</b>		<b>\$285,490.50</b>	

Bids Received:				605 Companies					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00				
1.01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	10	\$42.00	\$420.00				
1.02	Topsoil Strip/Salvage/Place	CY	930	\$26.00	\$24,180.00				
1.03	Ordinary Shaping	SY	8400	\$4.80	\$40,320.00				
1.04	Base Course	TON	2700	\$32.00	\$86,400.00				
1.05	Woven Geotextile Fabric F&I	SY	8400	\$1.10	\$9,240.00				
1.06	Asphalt Conc. Comp. Type E2	TON	789	\$165.00	\$130,185.00				
1.07	Type I Erosion Cont. Blanket F&I	SY	6720	\$2.70	\$18,144.00				
1.08	6" Ø Erosion Control Wattles F&I	LF	6460	\$3.55	\$22,933.00				
1.09	Seeding & Fertilizing	SY	6720	\$0.35	\$2,352.00				
1.10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$374,749.00</b>				